BPV711
February 15, 2008
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Measuring range and span
See Selection Chart.
Zero and Span adjustment
Zero elevation: Calibrated span is freely
selectable on the specified range made

calibrated span( )
Housing with PLUG connector,
housing type codes H and P
Housing: AISI303/316, Seals: Viton®
and NBR
TEST jacks: MS358Sn/PVDF, protected
with TPE rubber shield.
PLUG connector: PA6-GF30 jacket,
Silicone rubber seal, AISI316 retaining
screw.
Housing with junction box/terminal
strip, housing type code M
Housing: AISI303/316, Seals: Nitrile and
Viton®; Nameplates: Polyester
Filling fluid: Silicone oil or inert oil
(VT  e e e e 4 ... VTAeeee7)
Enclosure class  IP66
Electrical connections
Housing with PLUG-connector, codes
H and P, connector type DIN 43650
model AF;  Pg9 gland for cable;  wire
gross-section  0,5 to 1,5 mm 2.
Housing with junction box/terminal
strip, code M:
M16x1.5 inlet; screw terminals for 0.5
to 2.5 mm 2 wires
BPV711
February 15, 2008SATRON VTeeee pressure transmitter
Weight
Transmitter
- with housing type  H : 0,3 kg
- with housing type   P : 0,35 kg
- with housing type    M : 0,5 kg
Process connection
DIN16288 - G½A, code 1
Process connection
DIN3852-E-G½A,
flush mounted, code 3
Process connection
DIN16288 - G½A, code 1
Process connection
DIN16288 - G¼A, code 4
Process connection
½ - NPT, code 2
DIN16288 - G¼A
Ø
39
.5
55
Std. PG9
6K-AV 27
55
Ø
39
.5
DIN16288 - G½A
6K-AV 27
158 (VTe 4 - 6)
143 (VTAe 7)
148 (VTe 4 - 6)
133 (VTAe 7)
154 (VTe 8)
Std. PG9
125 (VTe 4 - 6)
110 (VTAe 7)
6K-AV 27
Std. PG9
55
Ø
39
.5
DIN3852-E-G½
Ø
26
.8
14
153 (VTe 4 - 6)
138 (VTAe 7)
154 (VTe 8)
½
 -

Std. M16x1,5
Thread ½ - 14 NPT, female
Order code : M1050471
G
½
25
47
Thread DIN16288 - G½A
Order code : T1320291
G
½
A
Thread DIN16288 - G¼A
Order code : T1320292
G
½
37
15
D
IN
16
28
8
G
¼
A
Thread ½ - 14 NPT, male
Order code : T1320293
15
42
½
 -
N
P
T
G
½
Hex 27
Hex 27 Hex 27
D
IN
16
28
8
The process connection of the
flush mounted transmitters
(DIN3852-E-G½) can be changed
using modification adapters.
23
M8
21
35
G
½
G
½
½
 -
N
P
T
6k-AV 27
Ø
26
,3
PMC 1" (Ø26.3), for
process connection code 5
Order code : T1320310
Wiring housing codes H and P
Hart®
Test
3

Connection with Satron SI-Toole
Satron SI-Toole
Order code : M1330001
We reserve the right for technical modifications without prior notice.
HART® is a registered trademark of HART Communication Foundation.
Viton® is the registered trademark of DuPont Down Elastomers.
BPV711
February 15, 2008SATRON VTee pressure transmitter
Process coupling DIN 3852-X-G½
T-coupling DIN 3852-X-G½, sizes DN15 - 25
Other sizes, please contact Satron Instruments Inc.
ØD out
Ø27 +0.4
G½
E
CØ
d
A
B
2.
5
Order code: M1050369
Process couplings
Process coupling DIN 16288 - G½
Order code: M1050367
30 Ø28
G
½
G
½
Ø
30
2.5
16.5
Ø
27
 +0
.4
MEETS THE COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION D RECTIVE
89/336/EEC FOR ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIB LITY REQUIREMENTS .
Satron Instruments  Inc., P.O.Box 22,
FI-33901 Tampere, Finland
Tel. +358 207 464 800, Telefax +358 207 464 801
size A
DN20
DN15 27.5
30.5
Pipe Dim.
Ø dCB
42
3643.5
49
22
27.5 M1050396
M1050395
Dim.Dim. Dim. Order code
26
29.5
E
Dim.
DN25 33.5 55.5 48 34 29.5 M105039750
40
40
øD out
Dim.
 0
+0.2
 0
+0.3
+0.2
+0.5
Process coupling  ½ - NPT
Order code: M1050368
14
Ø
28
½
 -
N
P
T
13
5
2 4
6
Coupling
Welding assistant
M1050370MS
Welding Sequence
Welding the coupling M1050369
Coupling G½ (for process connection code 5)
Order code: M1050515
23,5
Ø
30G
½